FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (sup. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.:

921	1439.	.04679	1

TM05/REV03	IIVADEIMA	THE ONL	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼ .
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Per Commercial Commercial	·	2. Name and address of receiv	/ing party(les):
BT Commercial Corporation		Name: <u>Direct Marketing S</u>	ervices, Inc.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	Association Limited Partnership		ichigan Avenue
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	·		State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60616</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
I	Morgor	-	ols
,	Merger Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other Collateral Release (of Secur	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the t	
Execution Date: April 30, 2004		designation is (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☐ N document from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ N
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	` '	B. Trademark Reg	nistration No.(s)
A. Hauerian Application No.(3)		_	• • •
			A (3 registrations)
		see attached Exhibit	B (10 registrations)
	Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No	•
5. Name and address of party to whom c	organosdanos	6. Total number of applications	s and
concerning document should be maile	•	registrations involved:	1 14 1
Name: Glenn W. Ohlson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$340.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornbu	rg LLP	,	·
	_	☐ Enclosed	
		☑ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 2786		8. Deposit account number:	
JE COLFIGUROUS. A CF BUA #/UV		•	
		12-0913	•
City: <u>Chicago</u> State	: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60690-2</u> 7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
O Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	of, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	4	VI 11:	
Glenn W. Ohison	<i>[</i>]	hall alland	May 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
,	number of pages including (cover sheet, attachments, and	6
		,	

EXHIBIT B **PURCHASED MARKS** OTHER MARKS

Marks That May Be Registered

BB	Designation Number	Goods/Services
Mark	Registration Number	GOODS/SUIVICUS
AUTO EXPRESS	1,546,833	Retail automotive store services
AUTO EXPRESS	1,277,384	Automotive repair and maintenance services
GOLD 'N GEMS	1,618,665	Retail store, mail order, and distribution services for jewelry
COLOR CONNECTION	1,867,017	Window coverings; namely, window shades and blinds; curtains, swags, valances and draperies made of fabric
COLOR CONNECTION	1,795,052	Blankets, comforters, sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, dust ruffles, bedspreads, towels, shower curtains, tablecloths
SLEEP CONNECTION	2,454,892	Pillows, pillow covers, mattress pads, mattress covers, bed sheets, comforters, and bed blankets
HOME IDEAS	1,512,141	Retail department store services
KIDS STORE & DESIGN	1,558,564	Retail department store services
KIDS STORE (stylized)	1,558,561	Retail department store services
YOU CAN'T SHOP SMARTER THAN WARDS	2,413,019	Retail department store services

NY1:\1254977\01\QWCH01!.DOC\47660.0290

TRADEMARK REEL: 002849 FRAME: 0522

EXHIBIT A PURCHASED TRADEMARKS WARD HOUSE MARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Goods/Services
MONTGOMERY WARD	1,170,705	Retail department store and mail order services
MONTGOMERY WARD	1,258,963	Retail department store and mail order services
WARDS	2,210,957	Retail department store services

All With Associated Good-Will Released

SHORT FORM COLLATERAL RELEASE

Whereby BT Commercial Corporation (the "Agent") as agent entered into a Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 1999 with Montgomery Ward, LLC ("Ward"), and whereby General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") guaranteed certain payment, and Agent and GE Capital have taken a collateral assignment in the trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B ("Trademarks") attached hereto, whereby Ward desires to sell the Trademarks free and clear of the security interests, liens, claims and encumbrances of the Agent and GE Capital, whereby Agent and GE Capital have agreed to release their interests in Trademarks pursuant to Colleteral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004 by and among Ward, the Agent and GE Capital.

Accordingly, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks pursuant to the Colleteral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004.

Accordingly, GE Capital hereby releases its security interest, as subroges of the Agent, in the Trademarks pursuant to the Collegeal Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004.

MONTGOMERY WARD, LLC	BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION SE Agent
Ву:	By: O FR
Neme:	Name: Sten trickely
Title:	Title: Sirestor
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPO	RATION
Ву:	
Name:	
Title	•
Executed April 30, 2004	

CHICAGO TENCEMIC 214045-1

REEL: 002849 FRAME: 0524

SHORT FORM COLLATERAL RELEASE

Whereby BT Commercial Corporation (the "Agent") as agent entered into a Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 1999 with Montgomery Ward, LLC ("Ward"), and whereby General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") guaranteed certain payment, and Agent and GE Capital have taken a collateral assignment in the trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B ("Trademarks") attached hereto, whereby Ward desires to sell the Trademarks free and clear of the security interests, tiens, claims and encumbrances of the Agent and GE Capital, whereby Agent and GE Capital have agreed to release their interests in Trademarks pursuant to Collateral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004 by and among Ward, the Agent and OE Capital.

Accordingly, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks pursuant to the Collateral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004.

Accordingly, GE Capital hereby releases its security interest, as subrogee of the Agent, in the Trademarks pursuant to the Collateral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004.

MONTGOMERY WARD, LLC

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION as Agent

By: John L. Re human on Billo: Meening and Brancher, 10 48 &	By: Name: Name: According to the Control of the C	
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAI	•	
By:		
Title		

CHING TENDLING 21698(v)

Executed April 30, 2004

APR. 30, 2004 1:35PM GE HK UPEKHITUNS 200 505 6064

NU. 394 F. C

SHORT FORM COLLATERAL RELEASE

Whereby BT Commercial Corporation (the "Agent") as agent entered into a Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 1999 with Montgomery Ward, LLC ("Ward"), and whereby General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") guaranteed certain payment, and Agent and GE Capital have taken a collateral assignment in the trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B ("Trademarks") attached hereto, whereby Ward desires to sell the Trademarks free and clear of the security interests, liens, claims and encumbrances of the Agent and GE Capital, whereby Agent and GE Capital have agreed to release their interests in Trademarks pursuant to Collateral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004 by and among Ward, the Agent and GE Capital.

Accordingly, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks pursuant to the Collateral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004.

Accordingly, GE Capital hereby releases its security interest, as subrogee of the Agent, in the Trademarks pursuant to the Collateral Release Agreement made and entered into as of April 1, 2004.

MONTGOMERY WARD, LLC	BT COMMERCI	BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION as Agent	
Ву:	Ву:		
Name:	Name:		
Title:	Title:		

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Title VP Finance Bu

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

Executed April 30, 2004

CHOSOL TENGLING 21491941

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002849 FRAME: 0526